Sinyal ve Kontrol Kablolari / Signal and Control Cables

KOD / CODE

Yapisi
Construction

Kullanim Yerleri

Teknik Bilgiler

Notlar

Gorsel Tanitim
Visual Introduction

Application

Technical Data

Notes

hfr Outer sheath / hffr dis kilif
tinned copper wire braiding / kalayli bakir tel 6rqi #

metallic folio screen / metal folyo ekran

hifr insulation / hffr izolasyon

LIH (st) CH

electrolytic stranded copper wire / bikili elektrolitik tavli bakir

@ Bikilo Elektrolitik Tavli Bakir / Electrolytic Stranded Copper Wire
@ HFFR izolasyon / HFFR Insulation
@ Bikilo Kalayl Bakir Toprak Teli / Stranded Tinned Copper Earthing Wire

@ Pes Bant / Pes Tape

@ Al-Pes Bant / Al-Pes Tape

@ Kalayli Bakir Tel Orgi / Tinned Copper Wire Braiding
(7) HEER Dig it/ HFFR Outer Sheath

HFFR malzeme ve AL-PES ekran kullamilan bu kablolar endistriyel uygulamalarda sinyal iletiminde kullanilir. Haberlesme sektdrd, bilgisayar sistemleri ve ses sistemleri gibi
elektronik kontrol sistemlerinde esnek yapilari ile dar alanlarda rahatlikla uygulanabilir dzellige sahiptirler. Bina icinde kullaniirlar. Bu tip kablolarda ekranlama dis elek-
triksel etkilere karsi koruma saglar. HFFR malzemeden dolay geg tutusur ve biyik dlcide kendiliginden sonerler. Disik duman yogunluguna sahip olup, zehili ve asindirici
goz gkarmazlar. Insanlarin yogun oldugu ve Gnemli malzemelerin oldugu binalarda kullanilirlar.

These shielded and Halogen Free Flame Retardant insulated cables are used as signal transmission cables in industrial applications. They can be easily used with their flexible
construction in narrow applications like: electronic control systems of computer or audio systems or in communication sector etc. They are used for indoor applications. Screen-
ing protects the cable from the outer electrical effects. Because of the HFFR material, they don’t burn easily and if they do, flames go off by themselves. They have low smoke
density and they don’t emit poisonous and corrosive gases during the fire. They are used in buildings where there are important goods or human population.

iletken Direnci
Conductor Resistance

Yalitim Direnci
Insulation Resistance

Test Voltaji
Test Voltage

Yalitkan Standart No
Insulator Standard No

Calisma Voltaji
Working Voltage

Esnek yapilari ile dar alanlarda rahathikla uygulanabilir. Bu tip kablolar dis ortamlarda

kullanima vygun degildir.

0,22 mm2 = 79 Q/km
0,34 mm2 = 56 Q/km
0,50 mm2 = 39 Q/km
0,75 mm2 = 26 Q/km
1,0mm2 = 19,5 Q/km
1,5mm2 = 13,3 Q/km
25mm2 = 7,98 Q/km

0.22-0,34 mm2 = 200 MQ.km
= 0.50 mm2 = 20 MQ .km

0.22-0.34 mm? = 1200V
= (.50 mm? = 2000V

EN 50290-2-26

0.22-0.34 mm? = 250 V

>0.50 mm? = 300/500 V

017 : Numara kodlu siyah domarlar.

Kullanim icakigi
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Kullanim sicakig1

Kullanim sicakign
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Kullanim sicakign

Efektif Tagima Kapasitesi
Mutual Capacitance

Bikilme Min. Yariapi
Bending Min. Diameter

Cahsma Sicakhigi
Working Temperature

Alev Testi Standardi
Flame Test Standard

iletken Standart No
Conductor Standard No

0,22 mm2 = 100 pf/m
0,34 mm2 = 110 pf/m
0,50 mm2 = 120 pf/m
0,75 mm2 = 120 pf/m
1,0mm2 =130 pf/m
1,5mm2 = 140 pf/m
2,5mm2 = 150 pf/m

15XD

-30°C... +70°C

IEC60332-1-2,
VDE 0482-332-1-2,
EN 60332-1-2

IEC 60228, VDE 0295,
EN 60228

suitable for outdoor use.
07 : Number coded black cores.
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Akim Tagima Kapasitesi
Current Carrying Capacity

Yaliim Renk No
Insulator Colour No

Di Kilif Standart No
QOuter Sheath Standard No

Dis Kilif Renk No
Outer Sheath Colour No

N ®
Uniflex

0,22 mm2 = 2,5A
0,34 mm2 = 4,5A

0,50 mm2 = 6A
0,75 mm2 = 13A
1,0mm2 = 16A
1,5mm2 = 20A
2,5mm2 = 25A
DIN 47100

EN 50290-2-27
RAL7001

With their flexible design they can easily be used in narrow spaces.These cables are not
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NOMINAL KESIT DIS CAP (~)
NOMINAL CROSS SEC. ~ OVERALL D.(~)

2x0,22
3x0,22
4x0,22
5x0,22
6x0,22
8x0,22
10x0,22
12x0,22
14x0,22
16x0,22
18x0,22
20x0,22

2x0,34
3x0,34
4x0,34
5x0,34
6x0,34
8x0,34
10x0,34
12x0,34
14x0,34
16x0,34
18x0,34
20x0,34

2x0,50
3x0,50
4x0,50
5x0,50
6x0,50
7x0,50
8x0,50
10x0,50
12x0,50
14x0,50
16x0,50
18x0,50
20x0,50
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42
44
47
5
55
58
6,8
7,1
74
79
8,2
84

47
49
55
59
6,2
6,5
79
8,2
8,6
9
9,3
9,7

517
59
6,4
7
1,1
1,1
8
99
10,1
10,6
11,2
1,7
12,1

BAKIR AGIRLIGI (~)
COPPER WEIGHT (~)

KABLO AGIRLIGI (~)
CABLE WEIGHT (~)

27
30
39
45

51

63

80
92
100
110
120
130

32
38
48
58
65
78
98
116
126
140
151
165

52
60
70
81
9
101
110
143
160
178
200
217
232

STD. SEVK UZUNLUGU
STD. DELVERY LENGTH

100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000

100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000

100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000

NOMINAL KESIT
NOMINAL CROSS SEC.

2x0,75
3x0,75
40,75
5x0,75
6x0,75
7x0,75
8x0,75
10x0,75
12x0,75
14x0,75
16x0,75
18x0,75
20x0,75

21
3x1
4x1
5x1
6x1
X1
8x1
10x1
12x1
14x1
16x1
18x1
20x1

2x1,5
3x1,5
41,5
5x1,5
6x1,5
7x1,5
81,5
10x1,5
12x1,5
14x1,5
16x1,5
18x1,5
20x1,5

DIS CAP (~)
OVERALL D.(~)

6,1
6,4
6,8
7,7
83
83
8,7
10,7
n
1,5
12,1
12,7
13,5

6,5
6,8
73
7,1
838
838
9,3
1,4
1.8
12,3
12,5
14,1
14,5

BAKIR AGIRLIGI (~)
COPPER WEIGHT (~)

25
30
35
45
55
60
66
82
96
110
121
136
148

28
37
46
56
66
74
83
104
121
139
156
176
195

36
49
61
76
90
100
114
4
166
190
216
245
268

KABLO AGIRLIGI (—)  STD. SEVK UZUNLUGU
CABLE WEIGHT (—~)  STD. DELVERY LENGTH

57
68
82
99
116
126
134
174
197
220
245
270
302

Al

86

95

115
135
150
165
208
4
265
294
344
370

78
95
114
143
174
186
206
253
287
338
380
a1
456

100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000

100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000

100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
100/500/1000
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